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(a) the total allocation of fund for the Secdnd Five Year Plan of Manipur;
(b) the total expenditure;
(¢) the amount not utilised; and

(d) the reason for the non-utilisa~
tion of the fund?

The Minister of Planning and Labour and Employment (Shri Nanda):

(a) Rs. 625.23 lakhs.
(b) Rs. 621°17 lakhs.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.

Border Incidents

Shri Harish Chandra Mathur:

Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
*265. { Shri H. P. Chatterjoe:

Bakshi Abdul Rashid:

Shri Abdul Ghani:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether border incidents by Pakistan during the year 1961-62 have increased considerably as compared to those in the previous year;

(b) what accounts for such a situation and Government’s reaction in the matter; and

(¢) whether & detailed statement will be laid on the Table?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshinl Menon): (a) to (c). Collection of complete information upto 81st March, 1961, from the six State Governments concerned, will take some miore time. Reply has been received so far only from one State Government. A comparison between 160081 and 1961-82 can only be made
after reports from all the six State Governments have been received, A statement will be piaced on the Table of the House as saon 35 possible.
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Nepa Milis

*286. Shrimati Maimoena Sultan:
Will the Minister o2 Cemmerce snd’
Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nepa Mills are:
suffering from under-production on account of lack of technical personnel;
and

(b) if so, what steps Government are taking to improve the situation?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) and (b). A statement is placed on the Table of the:
House.

STATEMENT

One of the reasons for the shortfall in production is due to the lack of right type of technical personnel with sufficient experience particularly to work the paper machine to its rated capacity of 1,200 feet per minute.

A team of foreign experts has visl-
ted the Mills to examine and suggest steps to improve the situation. The team's report is awaited. Indian counterparts have been attached to these experts to acquire sufficient training.

Vocational Education in Nagaland

+287. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the statement of the Executive Councillor of Nagaland (Mr, Hokeshi Sama) stressing the need of introducing and promoting vocational education in Nagaland;

(b) if so, whether any scheme has been drawn up for the purpose; and

(c) what are the details of this scheme?

The Minister of State in the Minis. try of External Affatrs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) to (¢). The Government have seen reports in the

